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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC ( NOS. 1 - 3) has been served by 

electronic mail to the following this 1st day of October, 2020: 

Matthew R. Bernier, Esq. 
Duke Energy Florida  
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com  
 
Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com  
 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Spilman Law Firm 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com  
 
Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry a. Naum 
Spilman Law Firm 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 

  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 N Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

J.R. Kelly/ C. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us   
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us.  
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Jordan Luebkemann 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org   
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/s/ Shaw Stiller 
SHAW STILLER 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us.  

 

 
 
 

mailto:bmarshall@earthjustice.org
mailto:jleubkmann@earthjustice.org
mailto:katie@votesolar.org
mailto:george@cavros-law.com
mailto:sstiller@psc.state.fl.us

	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC ( Nos. 1 - 3)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. Please refer to the Direct Testimony of DEF witness Thomas G. Foster, page 3, lines 3-4, filed with the Petition. Please further describe the “certain administrative costs in the revenue requirements” being alluded to in this section of testimony.
	2. Please refer to the Direct Testimony of DEF witness Foster, page 6, lines 8-15, filed with the Petition. Please provide mathematical examples showing all values and calculations used to derive the “bill credit rate” and the “monthly bill credit” be...
	3. Please refer to the Direct Testimony of DEF witness Foster, page 7, lines 7-8, filed with the Petition, for the following request. Please further explain the statement: “the credit is on a per kw vs per kWh basis which removes variability on the up...

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



